COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF 'S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

S Bank JoA VS_phuey o5 Thewas fombie

4

NO.__ /60-jd _  Ep No._ /818391 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: Fefs, e, - v3

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 935, |0

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s Y7,62

TRANSFER TAX -- 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $_____T -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s, 245873
PURCHASLR(S). R
ADDRESS: - o _ .

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S);

TOTAL DUE:
LESS DEPOSIT: $_ 130,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 51078 7o



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

: L .‘\. --w"""r __.l',! ¢ I';f {f'
(/S ;f‘,'{lf?!/fk ,f:}\.r’ ¢4 VS A A e 3 . 8 )}1{}1;&3 i E)}ﬁ{s
- . .
NO. /é()“/ o ED NO. /ff‘ C) - .{;C';; / D
&1 i ~ s ™ . kﬁ’, -
DATE/TIME OF SALE: fels, &5, /5 24
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) g I3 %/, |0

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID 3 L)?) é‘g

TRANSFER TAX -~ 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 49873
PURCIASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMIS(S) ON DEEID:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: § aYI&,TH
LESS DEPOSIT: § 1 340,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 1078 Ty




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant 1
LJ.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION Vs, DAWN KIMBLE
THOMAS KIMBLE
TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
L _J
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, May 8, 2013
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER . ,
! Writ of E t No.: 2011CVv1612
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET rit of Execution o
HARRISBURG, PA 17102 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper} $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $54.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.436.10
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $225.00
Service Mileage $16.00
Distribution Form £25.00
Copies $7.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Surcharge $160.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,326.10
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,381.10

Sheriff's peundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale,

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_en_ngyivania_, _1781_5, {570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2393

TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
TELECOPIER (717) 233-1149

May 23, 2013

OFFICE OF THE SITERIFF
Columbia County Court House
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY vs. DAWN L. KIMBLE & THOMAS L. KIMBLE
No. 2011-Cv-1612

Dear Sheriff:
Enclosed please find aflidavits of value for the deed to be recorded as a result of this sale.
THE GRANTEE SHOUILD BE:
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEL FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
IFINANCE AGENCY

211 NORTH FRONT STREET
ITARRISBURG. PA 17101

Please have the Recorder return the recorded deed to me in the enclosed cnvelope, along with the
recording receipt.

PLEASE CALL OUR OFFICE, COLLECT TF NECESSARY, THE DAY THE DEED IS RECORDED.
‘Thank you for your cooperation in this matfer. Please call if you need anvthing further.
Very lrul} yours,
/' jaidy
Leon P. Haller

LPH/kb
Enclosure



ASV-t83 EX (2a w0

_ v REALTY TRANSFER TAX | — TaXRPEEEJDRDER’S USE ONLY
s by STATEMENT OF VALUE [55wmes

Bureau of Indnagual Taxes
PO BOX 280642

harrisburg, P4 271280603 See reverse for instruciions. | Date Rscoroed

Fzge Murnber

Compiete each sacdon and fiiz in duplicate witn Recorder of Deeds wnen (1) Dhe Fll valus/ronsideration s not sat forth in the deeg, (2} te
desd is withaut coasideration or by oit, ar (3} a tex exemption is claimed. A Stztement of Vaius is rac requirad I the Tansier is whoily exempt
from tex based on femily relzdonship ar putlic atility ezsement. I mors space is needed. aftach agdidonal shests,

A. CORRESPONDENT - Al inquiries may be directed to the following persom

Name

Leon P. Haller, Esguire

Teianhone Number:

{717) 234-4178

Mailing Address | Cizy Siats ' 7IP Cade
1719 North Front Street % Harrisburg PA 17102

B. TRANSFER DATA C. Dszie of Acreptance of Document

Grantor(s)/Lassors} | Granteefsi/Lessesfs) US BANK BATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Sheriff of Columbia County

TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
Mailing Acaress FINANGE AGENGY
211 North Fromt Street

_F:;‘aii'rng Address
35 West Main Street

oy Smz | ZIFCoade | | ity iszte | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg Pa . 17815 Harrisburg, | PA 17101

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Sirest fddress

,QDC] DBV}‘] Ho,& gun me C Jownsii ?;;tzin

County . | School Listrict - Tax Parcal Nurmber
_Colurbia County _Pine- Richland 29-12- 005- 0L,
E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? Ty (XN

1. Actual Casn Considerzstion 2, Other Consideration . 3. Total Considesstion

$2,428. 72 ~ _ 0.00 = $2,528, T4

2, County Assaszed Vatlie 5. Common L=ve! Retio Factar 5. Fair Marks: value

¥ 20,800.00 L X 3,60 = *111,240.00
F. EXEMPTION DATA

iz, Amouint of cxemption Claimed

k. Percentage of Granmr's interest in Real Bsiate | 1o Percenmae of Granmr's Interes: Conveyerd

100% 100% 1002
Check Appropriate Box Below for Exempticn Claimed.
] Wil or intestate succession.
- {Narne of Deczgent) {Eymate mie Number)

ransfer to a trust. (Attach complet= copy of trust agreement identfying alt beneficiaries .

10
!

Irensfer frorm a ‘Tust. Date of tensier into the trust
If trust was amended atiach 2 cooy of original and Zmended trust

[N -1

ransier petween principal and agent/straw party. (Adach complens copy of agency/sirew sarty agresment.’

ransters o e commonweaith, the L.z, and nstrumentatites oy qiff, dedicaton, condemnation ar in liew of con-
nnzaticn. (If condemnation cr in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resciution.

ansier irom mortgegor o & holcer of 3 morigage in defauit. {Attach copy of mortgage and notz/assigniment. )
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Atfzch compiete copy of the gead o be correctas or confirmed.)

Statitory corporat® consclidation, merger or division. (Attech copy of articles.}

OO0 OO
=f

Other {Please explzin exemption claimed.)

Urnider penalties of law, I deciare that I bave examined this statement, including accompanying information, and 1o
e hest of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and cotmpieta.
Signature of Cormespondent or Responsible Parcy

| Data

Leon P. Haller, Esquire ;Hf;/ Q)f,ié’{ {} /\“ 5.' // '7 / /}

FAILURE 7O COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IH
THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECURD THE DEED.




PAY

TQOTHE
ORDER

Purcell, Krug &y Haller

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One thousand seventy-eight and seventy-two/100** -+ rrtrirexssirssionin

BANK CHECK NO.
60-184-313
185132
BT et o

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

"* a8

GL3de

CHECK DATE

05/13/2013

185132

CHECK AMOUNT

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

e,

$1,078.72

T Py SR I, s

AUTHORLZED SIGNATURE

nrO3 30 88LER 54 370934 o

£



Aor. 24, 2073 10:38AM No. 0730 P 1

PURCELL. KRUG & HALLER
1719 N. FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102

PH: 717-234-417%

FaX: 717-233-1149

To: SHERIFF’S OFFICE From: Purcell, Krug & Hallet
1719 N. Front Street
Columbia County Sheriff Harrisburg, PA 17102
P.O. Box 380 Ph: 717-234-4178
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - Fax: 717-233-1149
BARB VILLARRIAL
Fax: 570-389-5622 Date: April 24, 2013
Phone; 570-389-5624 Pages: 1 PAGE
Re:  SHERIFFS SALE FROTERTY: 2095 DEVIL HOLE RUN
ROAD

DAWN L. KIMBLE THOMAS L.
KIMBLE

2011-CV-1612

XUrgent [ForReview [1Please Comment ([JPleaseReply [ Please Recycle

ATTACHED PLEASE FIND A COPY OF THE DISMISSAL ORDER DATED 3/25/13,
PLEASE PROCEED WITH THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED 5/8/13

IF THERE 15 ANY TROUBLE IN TRANSMISSION PLEASE DIAL THE ABOVE REFERENCED SENDER
IMMEDIATELY.



Apr. 24, 2013 "0 38AV Ne. 0720 P,

)

Order Dismissing{Form ordsmisy) (01/13) -

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In re: Debror(s) (names) usad by the debros(s) in the last B years, including married, maiden, and niads):

Thomas Kimble ' Chapter 13
Debtor(s)
Case No. 5:13-bk—00575-RNO
Order

Upon censideration of the Motion to dismizs ease and it having been determincd after notice and opportunity for
hearing, that the case should be dismizssed, itis

ORDERED that the above—named case of the debtor{s) be and is hereby dismissed.

Dated: March 25,2013 Ry the Court,

Honorable Rebert N. Opel
United States Bankruptcy Tudge

Case 5:13-bk-00575-RNO Doc 15 Filed 03/25/13 Entered 03/25/13 10:44:22 Desc
Order Nismissing Pace 1 of 1



Feb. 50 2013 2:46FM FURCELL KRUG & #ALLER LAW CFFICE SR T AT N

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 M. FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102

PH; 717-234-4178

FAX: T17-210-1i49

To;: SHERIFF'S OFFICE From: Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 N. Front Street
Columbia County Sheriff Harrisburg, PA 17102
P.O. Box 380 Ph: 717-234-4178
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Fax; 717-233-1149
BARB VILLARRIAL
Fax: 570-389-5622 Date: February 5, 2013
Phone; 570-389-5624 Pages: 1 PAGE
Re: SHERIFFS SALE PROFERTY: 209 DEVIL HOLE RUN
ROAD

DAWN L. KIMBLE THOMAS L.
KIMBLE

2011-CV-1612

XUrgent [ ForReview  [Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recydle

Notes PLEASE CONTINUE THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED FOR 02/06/13 TO THE
NEXT SALE DATE OF 05/08/13

IF THERE IS ANY TROUBLE TN TRANSMISSION PLEASE DIAL THE ABOVE REFERENCED SENDER
IMMEDIATELY. :



Fet. 50 2013 2:17FM "PURCELL KRUG & +ALLER oAW OFFICE o 4544 P

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 N, FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102

FPH: 717-234-4178

FaX: 717-233-1149

To: SHERIFF’S OFFICE From: Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 N. Front Street
Columbia County Sheriff Hamrisburg, PA 17102
P.O. Box 380 Ph: 717-234-4178
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Fax: 717-233-1149
BARB VILLARRIAL
Fax: 570-389-5622 Date: February 5, 2013
Fhene: 570-389-5624 Pages: 1 PAGE
Re: SHERIFFS SALE PROPERTY: 209 DEVIL HOLE RUN
ROAD

DAWN L., KIMBLE THOMAS L.
KIMBLE

2011-CV-1612

XUrgent  []For Review [ Please Comment (] Please Reply [ Flease Recycle

Notes PLEASE CONTINUE THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED FOR 90 DAYS DUE TO
DEFENDANT THOMAS KIMBLE FILING CHAPTER 13 BANKRUPTCY.

IF THERE IS ANY TROUBLE IN TRANSMISSION PLEASE DIAL THE ABOVE REFERENCED SENDER
IMMEDIATELY.



-

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

V8.

NO. ED NO. /&/ ) JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICL PER DEF. § 205100

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ S 00

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50

——

-

—

i

ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § /600
POSTING HANDBIL I, $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
- SIIERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 7,80
NOTARY $ (S oo
TO’[‘AL ok s ok ook ook o ok e ok ok e ok e ok sk o o $ ?&;OO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 142610
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 151 10
TOTI'\L-*************$******** $ -A)f‘,
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 35,00 ;

TOTAL *# %% kdokstoks st dfasiondnsnnrn ¢ (}‘T/QO

REAIL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST, 20 A I
DELINQUENT 20 $_C.o0

i 3
TOT AT Kkdksesdkok fokfok g ok kol dodkokeosk % $ S:C@:f

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 % B
TOT AL ek ek ook ok ook dor ok s sfok ok ok ok ok $ — (o7
SURCHARGE FIE (DSTE) § /60,00
MISC. $
$ — o
TOT AL, FF ok sk dokdiokaokdobokndkor ke x ¢~ G

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

s D38/ 1D



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSEBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 12/12/2012 Fee: S5.00 Cert. NC: 134032
KIMBRLE TIICMAS L & DAWN L District: PINE TWP

200 DEVIZ, EOLE RUN RD LDeed: 20010 -24561

SEKNTON PA 17214 Location: 209 ZEV.L HCLE RUN RD

Parcel I2:2% -12 -005-C6&,0C0
Aszsegsment: 320,201
Balarces as of 12/19/2012

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUINT PENALTY DISCOUNT DATD SBATANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBiA COUNTY SHERIFF — TiM CHAMBERLAIN
By e Fcr: _ _ ey

e Does NOT INncLuDE 2012 Tax CERTIFICATION.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number
DAWN KIMBLE (et al.) 2011CV1812

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/04/2013 11:57 AM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814,

e I 3 —
R e

B MOND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

TanetlyT” Chombiadita

January 04, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

OOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Motariat Seat

Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

4TH day of JANUARY . 2013 ’Mﬂw %ﬂ_&ﬁo/mm

Flaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER, 1719 NORTH FRONT STREE?('}-{ARRISBURG, Pg 17102




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

€arl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

DAWN KIMBLE (et al.) 2011CV1612

SERVICE COVER SHEET

astngs

{ONILSOJ)

Category: Real Estate Sale - Postlng' Sale B|II Zone:

Expires: 12;‘1 3!20'12 Warrant:

Manner:

Not SDECIerd >
Notes: SHERIFF S SALE BILL

Ry

~ 2

Name: :___POSTING) : Served: Personally Adult In Char Posted O er §

Primary 209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD © Adultin . R @

Address: BENTON, PA 17814 . Charge: / ?’r ..... :./ _____________________________ N
Phone: ' - Relation:

Attermate | - s N

Address: - Dater oy Time A7 3

e o

Phone: . : Deputy: g/} Mileage: 2

o o

)

Name: {PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER Phone:  717-234-4178 ;

s

- 8

Date: »

o

Time: m

Mif : E

ifeage: 5

Deputy: g

T

g

)

2

PN

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

ZLOZiELTL :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VS,
DAWN KIMBLE (et al.}

Case Number

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
2011Cviet2

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/16/2012  06:45 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSCN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTCR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
DAWN KIMBLE, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON iN CHARGE” FOR THOMAS KIMBLE AT 208

DEVIL HOLE RUN RQAD, BENTON, PA 17814.

OND TCNKINSON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

November 19, 2012

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Mozl Seal
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Hotary Public
Town of Bloornsburg, Coiumbia County
By Commission Expiras (¢t 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

a1 X i
19TH day of NOVEMBER . 2012 RV \a__,ﬁ_ “K(u o (yremn
Plaintiff Atforney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER, 1719 NORTH FRONT STREQT, HARRISBURG, PA 17102




SHERIF+'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Vs, Case Number
DAWN KIMBLE (et al.} 2011Cv1812

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/16/2012  06:45 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW. SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: DAWN KIMBLE AT 208 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814,

. o —
- T TTE 4 L
, - /_J/ .//_o‘ B
- "/5--5'}-;-,,:.,_,_,_,/ _/—.‘—.,F e

RAY¥MOND TONKINSON, DEPU

50 ANSWERS,

oty T Choslialiia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

November 19, 2012

Kingaman, Nt

R Ty Public
comﬂiqqmsburg, Columbia County
B Assion Expires Oct. 4, 2016
NOTARY )

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

i . N
19TH day of NOVEMBER . 2012 /jLW,L \\,__{ Koy i
J {
Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER, 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET, HARRISBURG. PA 17102




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
Vs, Case Number

DAWN KIMBLE (et al.} 201101612

SERVICE COVER SHEET

e

Zone:

Category:

Yy83d ‘LLvid

Warrant:

Manner:

Notes: :PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS N

M
2 =
Name: ‘Debra Piatt _ Served: \__Personaliy/lxdultln Charge Posted Other 2
Primary 211 Beech Glenn Road 1 Aduftin .
Address: Benton, PA 17814 ~ Charge: N
Phone:  570-458-6072 DOB: - Relation:
Attonate | T Pate:
Address: :

Phone: Deputy:

Name:  PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER . Phone:  717-234-4178

Date: //,/JJ/ 2

Time: /$2 300
Mileage: .
Deputy: 5’)

vi8/) ¥d ‘'NOLN3IE 'QvOod NNI1D HD33E 1ie

AN P .
1 M/D ﬂ#?t" H(.’?urv‘

oo |a|w|N

FAN AN AR ) |



LAW OFFIC

Purcell, Krug & Haller

HorwarD B, KRG 1719 Nortd FRONT STREEL

TEON 1P HALLRR HARRISAURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392

JOHN WO PURCELE, TR, TeELErHONE (717 234-4178 U

Tl M WIKNEE A Fax 717y 2331149 BOPHN W PURCEL L Uz Ty

Lisa A RyNARD

GOSN LRFIH MIASLEY j i [ usn;

February 4, 2013

Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: 2011-CV-1612 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEL FOR THE
PENNSYLVANIA TTOUSING FINANCLE AGENCY vs. DAWN L. KIMBIL.E THOMAS
[.. KIMBLE

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Return of Service regarding the above-referenced case
for your records, as well as one copy. Please time-stamp the enclosed copy and return to

me in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided. Should you have any questions.
please do not hesitate to contact our office,

Very truly yours,

[eon P. 1aller. Esquire

L.P1:bav

Enclosure



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2011-CV-1612

DAWN L. KIMBLE and IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
THOMAS L. KIMBLE,

DEFENDANT(S)

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on
s freaa , a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA
R.C.P.3129.1 to the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by regular first class mail
(Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as cvidence),
and also to the Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are
as follows:

DAWN L. KIMBLE
209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

THOMAS L. KIMBLE
209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 178153

TENANT/OCCUPANT
209 DEVIIL. HOLE RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

XTO Energy Inc.
810 Houston Street
Fort Worth, TX 76102

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
211 North Front Street

P. O. Box 15057

Harrisburg, PA 17105-5057



Columbia County
[Farmers National Bank
232 East Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Brett J. Ricgel, Esquire

Anders, Riegel & Masington [L1.C
18 North 8" Street

Stroudsburg, PA 18360

Capital One Bank
4851 Cox Road
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Attorney Arthur Lashin
Hayt llayt & Landau, LL.C
123 South Broad Street
Suite 1660

Philadelphia, PA 19109

-
s
A
p L. KRUG & HALLER

rneys for Plaintiff
1719 North Front Strect
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178



LAW OFFICES

Purcell, Krug & Haller

HowaRD B. KRG

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET

LEON P. IT4LLLER HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA |7102-2392

JOIN W, PURCELL JR,
HLL M. WINEKA
LISA A RYNARD

DAWN I.. KIMBLE
209 DEVIL. HOLE RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

THOMAS L. KIMBLE
209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
209 DEVIL. HOLE RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

TELEPHONE (7173 234-4178
Fax (717) 233-1149

Pennsyivania Housing Finance Agency

211 North Front Street
P. O. Box 15057
Harrisburg, PA 17105-5057

Columbia County
FFarmers National Bank
232 East Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

XTO Energy Inc.
810 Houston Street
Fort Worth, TX 76102

Brett J. Riegel, Esquire

Anders, Riegel & Masington LILLC
18 North 8" Street

Stroudsburg, PA 18360

HFRSHEY
(7173 533-343¢8



Capital One Bank
4851 Cox Road
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Aftorney Arthur Lashin
Hayt Hayt & Landau, LLLC
123 South Broad Street
Suite 1660

Philadelphia, PA 19109

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and thosc parties who
hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens against the real estatc which is the subject of the
Notice of Salc pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached hereto,

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issucd out of the Court
of Common Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate
will be exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said real estate will be
divested by the sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interest, if any, I:Bg/be“‘ ng mmﬁed of
said Sheriff's Sale, T

By: //77 ’Z//

eon P. Haller PA 1.D.15700
Allorney for Plaintiff




1.5, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NOQ. 2011-Cv-1612

DAWN L. KIMBLE and IN MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE
THOMAS L. KIMBLE,

DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: WEDNESDAY, FEBRURARY 6, 2013
TIME: 9:00 ’CLOCK A.M.; prevailing local time
LLOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delincated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements crected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION AT TACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD
BENTON, ’A 17814

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2011-CV-1612 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $88,176.26
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

DAWN L. KIMBLE and THOMAS L. KIMBLE



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to recetve part of the proceeds of the sale reccived and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the procceds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceplions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed,

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specificd herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU,

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THI. OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OQUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5" Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you arc aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set asidc the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issucs or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Comumon Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on
the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specilic return date is desired, such date must be obtained {rom the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land situate in Pinc T ownship, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a set stonc found at the southeast corner of land of Larue F. and Eleanor Confer and
running THENCE along line of land of same and through an iron found 328.56 feet herefrom, North 5
degrees 12 minutes 20 seconds East 338.93 feet to a point on the southern right-of-way of Devil l1ole
Road, a/k/a Township Route 687, formerly known as Township Routc 683; THENCE along said
southern right-of-way, South 64 degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds East 177.78 feet to a point; THENCE
along same, South 69 degrees 17 minutes East 19.92 feet to the western right-of-way of Iron Hill Road,
a’k/a Township Route 546; THENCE along said western ri ght-of-way, South 1 degrecs 39 minutes West
405.83 feet to an iron rod set; THENCE along line of land of Latry L. Confer, North 88 degrees 21
minutes West 202,01 feet to an iron rod set; THENCE along same, North ] degree 39 minutes East
146.95 feet to a corner stone, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.00 acres of land as more fully shown on a draft of survey made by Keystone Surveys,
James DD. Creasy, P.L.S. dated August 24, 2000, revised September 20, 2000, and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7, Page 2023.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 209 Devil Hole Run Road, Benton, PA 17814
Parcel Number 29-12-005-06

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Larry L. Confer and Judy L. Confer his wife, by decd dated
3/19/01 and recorded 3/27/01 in Columbta County Deed Instrument No. 2001-02461, granted and
conveyed unto Thomas L. Kimble and Dawn L. Kimble, husband and wife.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.



719k 9008 911} AOD58 2579

TO: DAWN L. KIMBLE
209 DEVIL. HOLE RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

SENDER: PO1455/37817

REFERENCE: NOS 02/06/13

PS Form 3800, January 2005

719k 9008 F111 8058 2547

TO: THOMAS L. KIMBLFE
209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROQAD
BENTON, PA 17814

SENDER: P01455/37817

REFERENCE: NOS 02/06/13

PS Form 3800, January 2005

RETURN Postage

RECEIPT .
f
SERVICE Certified Fee

Retum Receipt Fee

Restricted Delivery

Total Postage & Fees

RETUBN | Postage s
RECEIPT ”
SERvicE  [rtied Fee 295
Return. Receipt Fee 715
Restricted Delivery 455
Total Postage & Fees €50
uspse POSTMARK OR DATE
e ] .:, "“\L_‘
Receipt for SN
- L3 T- 5
Certified Mail &

Mo insurance Coverage Provided
Do Not Use for Intermaonx! M

usps*
Receipt for
Certified Mail™

Mo Insuranee Coveraye Providess
Do Not Use fur Ints:nstional Mad




PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY v, DAWN L. KIMBLE THOMAS
Columbia County Sale

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DAWN L. KIMBLIZ

209 DEVIL HOLE RUN RCAD

BENTON, PA 17814

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877}

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
THOMAS L. KIMBLE

209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD

BENTON, PA 17814

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

L. KIMBLE

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Strect
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

".'\I-’:'-.\‘( 4 = Lj L




PENNSYLVANIA IHIOUSING FINANCE AGENCY v. DAWN L. KIMBLE THOMAS 1. KIMBLE
Columbia County Sale

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One picce of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
TENANT/OCCUPANT

209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD

BENTON, PA 17814

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In com pliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

~ One picce of ordinary mail addressed 10: Postmark:
Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency

211 North Front Street

P. O. Box 15057

Harrisburg, PA 17105-5057

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from;
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Columbia County

Farmers National Bank

232 East Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815




U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 387

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrishurg, PA 17102

One picce of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
XTO Energy Inc.

810 Ilouston Street

Fort Worth, TX 76102

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE QF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Pastage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17162

One picce of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Brett J. Riegel, Esquire

Anders, Riegel & Masington LLC

18 North 8" Street

Stroudsburg, PA 18360

U. 5. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Regeived from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Frent Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One picee of ordinary mail addressed 1o; Postmark:
Capital One Bank

4851 Cox Road

Glen Allen, VA 23060

SR EFE TR L
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U.S5. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed 1o Postmark:

Altorney Arthur Lashin
Hayt Hayt & Landau, LLC
123 South Broad Sireet
Suite 1660

Philadelphia, PA 19109

G340BAna VS 20
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U.S. BANK NATIONAI, ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVYANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS. NO. 2011-CV-1612

DAWN L. KIMBLE and IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
THOMAS L. KIMBLE,

DEFENDANT(S)

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that | have deposited in the U.S. Mails at [larrisburg, Pennsylvania on
I ha SO LR , @ true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA
R.C.P. 3129.1 to the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by regular first class mail
(Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached herete as evidence),
and also to the Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are
as follows:

DAWN L. KIMBLE
209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

THOMAS L. KIMBLE
209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

XTO Energy Inc.
8103 Houston Street
Fort Worth, TX 76102

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
211 North Front Street

P. O. Box 15057

Harrisburg, PA 17105-5057



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

U.5. BANK NATIOMNAL ASSOCIATION

L.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102

V5.

Defendant

DAWN KIMBLE
THOMAS KIMBL

E

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :
Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate: 209 DEVIL HOLE RUN RCAL, BENTON, PA 17814

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {(Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Surcharge

Tax Claim Search

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

Wednesday, February 6, 2013
2011CV1612
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.60
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$54.00
$15.00
$1,436.10
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$225.00
$16.00
$25.00
$7.50
$15.00
$160.00
$5.00

$2,326.10

$55.00
$55.00

$2,381.10

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_enn_sylvan_i_a_,_ 17815, (670} 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS. Case Number

DAWN KIMBLE (et al.) 2011CV1612

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

NMYQ ‘T18WIM

Manner:

i Warrant:
Notes: éPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: ;DAWN KIMBLE Served: Persaneﬂly Adult In Charge Posted Other

Primary 209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD . Adultin
Address: 'BENTON, PA 17814 Charge:

CIOLADLLOZ

Phone: : DOB: Relation:

Alternate e e st pote: _
Address: :
Phone: Deputy: Wifeage

717-234-4178

Date;

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

¥I841 vd ‘NOLN3S 'avod NNY 310K 1IAIG 602

1.
2.
3.
4
5,
6.

ZLOZ/ELZL (dX3



SHERIF

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

F'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS,

DAWN KIMBLE (et al.)

Case Number

201

1CV1612

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Afternate

Address:

Phone’

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

‘THOMAS KIMBLE

209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD |
‘BENTON, PA 17814

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

_s< Not SDEC!erd >

Expires:

'PLAINTIFF NOTIGE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

pos:

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

717-234-4178

Zone:

Warrant:

Time:

Mileage:

¥18L1 ¥d ‘NOLNIE '‘AvOoyd NNY 310H T11A3A 602

SVINOHL 'T19NIM

ZI9LADL0T

clog/eliel *dx3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION

Vs,

DAWN KIMBLE (et al.)

Case Number
2011CvV1612

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate

Address:

Name:

Category

'PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

SERVICE COVER SHEET

-COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS NATIONAL

:232 EAST STREET
:BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

EF’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF‘S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

¢ Zone: __
"'12113;2012 | Warrant:

Aduit in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

Personally Adult In Charge - Posted Other

717-234-4178

Date:
Time:
Mifeage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

WYVd ALNNOD VISWNT0D

S18/1 Vd ‘OHNESWOOTE "1334LS 1SV 2€2 ZISLADLLOZ

Z10Z/ELEL (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chisf Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
vs. Case Number

DAWN KIMBLE (et al.) 2011CV1612

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce e Zone:

40 SNOILVIIH 21183N0d

Manner: Warrant:
Notes: RS,
]
2
Name: Domestic Relatlons Offlce of Columhla COl_ Served: 2
Primary 11 WEST MAIN 'STREET T Agduitin @
Address: 2ND FLOOR - Charge: N
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . S . T
Phone: | "~ pos: | Reatn: C [ep ]
Alternate e e e v e e Date: e
Address: :
Phone: Deputy:

g

PURCELL KRUG & HALLER

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
2,
3.
4,
5.
6.

ZL0Z/ELZL *dXT d ‘DUNGSWO0T1E “WO0Td GNZ ‘LIFULS NIVIN 1Sam LL



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
s, Case Number

DAWN KIMBLE (et al.) 2011CV1612

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: T Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

_ LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Notes:

J XYL ALNNOD VISWNT0D

Name:

Primary POBox380 . . Adultin
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge:

Personafly - Ag

ZIL9LADL10C

Phone: 5703895649 pog: |  Relation:

Altornate Date:
Address:

Phone: Deputy:

717-234-4178

URCELL, KRUG & HALLER

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

518/ vd "D9dNGSWO018 ‘08¢ X098 QOd

1.
2.
3.
4.
5,
8.

ZIOZ/ELEL (X3



Document Receipt

Trans # 42444 Carrier { service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 18106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

11/15/2012

9171924291001000018315

160ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 42443 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 11/15/2012
Ship te: CCP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000018308
DEFPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 160ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 42442 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 11/15/2012
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.AILR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000018282
FO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #; 160ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 42441 Carrier / service; POST 2PM 11/1542012
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADEI.PHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000018285

1180 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref#: 160ED2012

KING OR PA 10408
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 42440 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 11/15/2012
Ship to: 42440
BRETT RIEGEL, ESQ.
ANDERS, RIEGEL & MASINGTON LILC Tracking #: 8171924281001000018278
18 N 8TH STREET
Doc Ref #: 160EDZ2012

STROUDSBURG PA 18360



Document Receipt

Trans # 42439 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 42439
XTQO ENERGY INC.
810 HOUSTON STREET

FORT WCRTH TX 76102

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

11/15/2012

9171924251001000018261

160ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 42438

Ship to: 42438
PA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

PO BOX 15057
211 NFRONT ST

HARRISBURG PA 17105

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #

11/15/2012

9171924291001000018254

160ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 42437

Ship to: 42437
ATTY ARTHUR LASHIN

HAYT, HAYT, & LANDAU
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19109

Carrier { service;

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

11/16/2012

9171924291001000018247

160ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 42436

Ship to: 42436
CAPITAL ONE BANK
4851

GLEN ALLEN VA

Carrier / service:

23060

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

11/15/2012

9171924291001000018230

160ED2012



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV1612

Issued out of the Court of Commeon Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, I will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 06, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a set stone found at the southeast corner of land of Larue F. and Eleancr Confer and running THENCE along line of
land of same and through an iron found 328 56 feet herefrom, North 5 degrees 12 minutes 20 seconds East 338.93 feet to a point
on the southern right-of-way of Devil Hoie Road, a/k/a Township Route 687, farmerly known as Township Route 683; THENCE
along said southern right-of-way, South 64 degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds East 177.78 feet to a peint; THENCE along same,
South 62 degrees 17 minutes East 19.92 feet to the western right-of-way cf iron Hill Road, a/k/a Township Route 546; THENCE
along said western right-of-way, South 1 degrees 3% minutes West 405.83 feet to an iron rod set; THENGE along line of land of
Larry L. Confer, North 88 degrees 21 minutes West 202.01 feet to an iron rod set; THENCE along same, North 1 degree 39 minutes
East 148,85 feet to a corner stone, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.00 acres of land as more fully shown on a draft of survey made by Keystone Surveys, James D. Creasy, P.L.S.
dated August 24, 2000, revised September 20, 2000, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, Page 2023.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dweliing known as 209 Devil Hole Run Road, Benton, PA 17814

Parcel Number 29-12-005-06

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Larry L. Confer and Judy L. Confer his wife, by deed dated 3/19/01 and recorded 3/27/01 in
Columbia County Deed Instrument No. 2001-02481, granted and conveyed unto Thomas L. Kimble and Dawn L. Kimble, husband
and wife,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of ceal, oil, gas, mining rights of way, exceptions,
conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in this or prior instruments of record.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 20¢ DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD, BENTCON, PA 17814
UPl / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 29-12-005-06

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of DAWN KIMBLE, THOMAS KIMBLE,
TENANTS/OCCUPANTS in suit of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. if the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
PURCEEL, KRUG & HALLER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
HARRISBURG, PA 717-234-4178 o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




U.8. BANK NATIONAL ASSCCIATION TRUSTEE
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

VS,
DAWN L. KIMBLE and

THOMAS L. KIMBLE,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLIAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2011-Cv-1612

Q12 - ED e
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you arc directed to levy upon and
sell the following real estate identified as: 209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD BENTON, PA 17814 as

follows;

Amount due pursuant to Judgment
Interest

Per diem of $12.89

to 2/1/2013

Late Charges

($24.85 per month to 2/1/2013)
Escrow Deficit

TOTAL WRIT

PLUS COSTS:

Dated: '\\ - ]tﬁlj\

$88,176.26
$5,758.79
$372.75
$3,364.24
$97,672.04

//Eilﬂno [¥3~F\LEK§,¢

.
By 4L ‘

(SEAL)

PROTHONOTARY

N
N
i

DEPUTY
P’I‘O{u TR 7S D P um
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SHERIFF:

[ am submitting documentation necessary to schedule a Sherifls sale of real estate.

If you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format, please contact the
undersigned.

Thank you.

Maryland Ferretti / mferretti@pkh.com
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

PHONE: (717) 234-4178

[nguiries relating to service should be directed to Mindy Horley.

Inquirics relating to the actual sale should be directed to Sharon Dunn.



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

Cae

ED# /LG

DATE RECEIVED - 19113

DOCKET AND INDEX  //-15-/1

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION ey
COPY OF DESCRIPTION v
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L.
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT 41?
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# _J5de/ 7
#**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Fopr. G ! /5 TIMED7C
POSTING DATE Sy o 1
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°! WEEK jcm I

2NP WEEK 23

3*P WEEK 2 43




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW
V8. NO. 2011-CV-16i2
RYEEEA TR T e N
DAWN L. KIMBLE and c\lb‘ol et e
THOMAS L. KIMBLE, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT(S)

BANKRUPTCY DISMISSAL

PO
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P
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Order Dismissing(Form ordsmiss) (09/12)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

inrc; Debior(s) (name(s) used by the debrorts) in the lust ¥ vears, including married, maiden. and trade):

Dawn L. Kimble Chapter 13
Debtor(s)
Casc No. 5:12-bk -00690-RNO
Order

Upon consideration of the Motion to dismiss casc and it having been determined after notice and opportunity for
hearing, that the case should be dismissed, it is

ORDERED that the above- named case of the debtor(s) be and is hereby dismissed.

Dated: October 23, 2012 By the Court,

Honaorable Robert N, Opel
United States Bankrupicy Judge

Case 5:12-bk-00690-RNO Doc 52 Filed 10/23/12 Entered 10/23/12 16:11:56 Desc
Order Dismissing Page 1 of 1



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTECE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS. NO, 2011-CV-1612

DAWN L. KIMBLE and IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURI:
THOMAS L. KIMBLE,

DEFENDANT(S)

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S5

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and Counly,
LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendant(s) above named are not in the Military or Naval Service nor arc they engaged in any way

which would bring them within the Soldiers and Sailors Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this _g_ day

of oy 20 /4




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2011-CV-1612
AR - £ ~ 1w

DAWN L. KIMBLE and IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
THOMAS L. KIMBLE,

DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: WEDNESDAY, FEBURARY 6, 2013
TIME: 9:00 O’CL.OCK A.M.; prevailing local time
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delincated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2011-CV-1612 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $88,176.26
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

DAWN L. KIMBLE and THOMAS L. KIMBLE



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, becing a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of salc in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthousc address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME _AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY,

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU,

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TQ PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 Cast 5™ Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has cntered Judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a lepal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FHLED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If"a specific rcturn date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's

Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELI., KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at a set stone found at the southeast comer of land of Laruc F. and Elcanor Confer and
running THENCE along line of land of same and through an iron found 328.56 feet herefrom, North 5
degrees 12 minutes 20 seconds East 338.93 feet to a point on the southern right-of-way of Devi} Hole
Road, a/k/a Township Route 687, formerly known as Township Route 683; THENCE along said
southern right-of-way, South 64 degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds Fast 177.78 fect to a point; THENCE
along same, South 69 degrees 17 minutes East 19.92 feet to the western i ght-ol~way of Iron Hill Road,
a/k/a Township Route 546; THENCE along said western right-of-way, South 1 degrees 39 minutcs West
405.83 feet 1o an iron rod set; THENCE along line of land of Larry L. Confer, North 88 degrees 21
minutcs West 202.01 feet to an iron rod set; THENCE along same, North 1 degrec 39 minutes East
146.95 {eet to a corner stone, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.00 acres of land as more fully shown on a draft of survey made by Keysione Surveys,
James D. Creasy, P.L.S. dated August 24, 2000, revised Scptember 20, 2000, and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7, Page 2023.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 209 Devil Hole Run Road, Benton, PA 17814
Parcel Number 29-12-005-06

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Larry L. Confer and Judy L. Confer his wife, by deed dated
3/19/01 and recorded 3/27/01 in Columbia County Deed Instrument No. 2001-02461, granted and
conveyed unto Thomas I.. Kimble and Dawn L. Kimble, husband and wife.

UNDER AND SUBJECT 10 and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appedr in
this or prior instruments of record.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a set stone found at the southeast corner of land of Larue T. and Eleanor Confer and
running THENCE along line of land of same and through an iron found 328.56 feet hercfrom, North 5
degrees 12 minutcs 20 seconds East 338.93 feet to a point on the southern right-of-way of Devil Hole
Road, a/k/a Township Route 687, formerly known as Township Route 683; THENCE along said
southern right-of-way, South 64 degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds East 177.78 fect to a point; THENCE
along same, South 69 degrees 17 minutes East 19.92 feet to the western right-of-way of Iron Hill Road,
a’k/a Township Route 546; THENCE along said western right-of-way, South I degrees 39 minutes West
405.83 fect to an iron rod set; THENCE along line of land of Larry L. Confer, North 88 degrees 21
minutes West 202.01 feet to an iron rod set; THENCE along same, North 1 degrec 39 minutes Fast
146.95 feet to a cormner stone, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.00 acres of land as more fully shown on a draft of survey made by Keystone Surveys,
James D. Creasy, P.L.S. dated August 24, 2000, revised September 20, 2000, and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7, Page 2023,

[TAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 209 Devil Hole Run Road, Benton, PA 17814
Parcel Number 29-12-005-06

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Larry L. Confer and Judy L. Confer his wife, by deed dated
3/19/01 and recorded 3/27/01 in Columbia County Deed Instrument No. 2001-02461, granied and
conveyed unto Thomas L. Kimble and Dawn L. Kimble, husband and wife.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and roservations of record, as the samc may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.



SHHORT LEGAL FOR ADVERTISING:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land situatc in Pine 'I'ownship, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, containing 2.00 acres of land as more fully shown on a draft of survey made by Keystone
Surveys, James D. Creasy, P.L.S. dated August 24, 2000, revised September 20, 2000, and recorded in
Columbia County Map Book 7, Page 2023, and HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as
209 Devil Hole Run Road, Benton, PA 17814

Parcel Number 29-12-005-06
Reference Columbia County Deed Instrument No, 2001-02461.



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure
styled as follows:

Plaintiff: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR THE
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS,

Defendant(s): DAWN L. KIMBLE and THOMAS L. KIMBLE

Filed to No. 2011-CV-1612  QCuad-~ED-i (o

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estatc execution. The property is located at:

209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD BENTON, PA 17814

(A more complete legal description accompanics these documents.)
The partics to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as follows:

DAWN L. KIMBLE, 209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD BENTON, A 17814
THOMAS L. KIMBLE, 209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD BENTON, PA 17814

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same

without a watchman, in custedy of whocver is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for

any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thercof.,

NOW, November 7, 2012 the Sheriff is hereby relcased from all liability to proteetthe propefty
described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived /

/Iwﬁf’ Haller
Attorney for Plaintiff

PA 1.D. #15700



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: November 7, 2012

FROM:

L.eon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

VS.

DAWN L. KIMBLE and
THOMAS L. KIMBLE

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
No. 2011-CV-1612  S0O\8 - ED - 10
SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT:

DAWN L. KIMBLE

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE':
209 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD BENTON, PA 17814

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



CIEGET

Purcell, Krug @ Haller B PZ _A CHECK N, CHECK DATE _
60-184-313 _
1719 North Front Street 4 180817 11409/2012

Harrisburg, PA 17102 e w
CHECK AMOUNT W.m“
P& Ore thousand three hundred fifty and NO/1QQ***+ssrsrirssssrissrmisssnsren $1.350.00 g
orots  COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE $
OF v L_\U\w_.u. 90 DAYS m
i
_ |
S ALTHCRIZED SIGNATURE m
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